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Adult Confirmation Class                             Parish Business Office           688-5678      
Adult Faith Formation Father. Moses 688-5678 pcygan@stgregs.org 
All Hearts Afire Spiritual Retreat Chris Schober 636-9784 chrisschober75@gmail.com 
 Linda Brennan 632-4264 lindambrennan@verizon.net 
 Sharon Sans 688-7308 chiefsans319@gmail.com 

Altar Servers, Adult Meg King 634-5865   
Altar Servers, Youth Nora Weil                       632-2271 momtojcrew@yahoo.com 
American Heritage Girls Catherine McMasters 688-2726  
Art & Environment Parish Business Office 688-5678   
Athletic Association Mike Arena 689-4757 mrun22@aol.com 
Baptisms Jo Pierino 688-5678 josephine@stgregs.org 

Bible Studies:    
     Great Adventure Sister Shawn Czyzycki 688-5678  sczyzycki@stgregs.org 
Buildings and Grounds Committee Parish Business Office 688-5678  
Café Margaret Smith 276-6915 café@strgegs.org 

Catholic Charities Volunteers Parish Business Office 688-5678  
Catholic Store Kathy Delaney 276-6920  
Catholic Women’s Discussion Program Carol Cupolo  632-1354  cupoloc@roadrunner.com  
Children’s Liturgy Paula Gilbert 688-5760 pgilbert@stgregs.org 
Communications Marisa Piazza 688-5678 mpiazza@stgregs.org 
Communion Ministers to the Sick and 
Homebound Sister Shawn Czyzycki 688-5678 sczyzycki@stgregs.org 

Contemporary Ensembles Parish Business Office 688-5678 dvictoor@stgregs.org 
Divorced & Separated Ministry Parish Business Office 688-5678  
Family Faith Formation Joan Rischmiller  688-5760 jrischmiller@stgregs.org 
Finance Council  688-5678  
Food Shuttle of WNY Food Shuttle Hotline 688-2527  foodshuttlewny@gmail.com 
Golf League, Men’s Mike Bender 689-0510  bender_mj@verizon.net 
 Ron Szalkowski 636-1730 ronsza@verizon.net 
Golf League, Women’s  Joann Fechter  689-3359  
Great Dinner Auction Cindy Reitebach 688-5678 dinnerauction@gmail.com 
Great Race Parish Business Office  688-5678  
Greeters Kathy Klawon 633-7751 kathyklawon@icloud.com 
Grief and Loss Bereavement Ministry Connie Perna 688-5678 constance.perna@gmail.com 

 Cindy Tichenor  689-5678  catich@verizon.net 
Home School Assoc. (HSA) Grace ModicaAmore 200-7566 gca0716@yahoo.com 
Hospitality Committee Rosemary Spano  689-6224   roespano@aol.com 
Knights of Columbus Sam Panepento 913-1648  
Ladies of Charity Susan Ward 636-0266 placid22@verizon.net 
Ladies of the Lord Dawn Curazzato 689-6906 samdawnc@roadrunner.com 
 Kathy Deakin 759-7149  
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Lectors Bob Klocke 688-6249 raksgg@verizon.net 
 Earl Leising  432-5312 earl.leising@genmills.com 
Liturgy Committee Parish Business Office 688-5678  
Living Nativity Jeff Criden  207-4878  jeffrcrd@aol.com 
Marriage Matters                   Tracy & John Fitzpatrick 688-6542 jtmfitz@msn.com 
Marriage Preparation Jo Pierino 688-5678 josephine@stgregs.org 
Men of God (MOG) Jeff Criden  207-4878  jeffrcrd@aol.com  
Mission Retreat Nora Weil 632-2271  
Mission Trip Elizabeth Astridge 688-5678 stgregsmissiontrip@gmail.com 

MOMS (Ministry of Mothers Sharing) Dawn Iacono 207-5172      stgregsmoms@gmail.com 

Music Ministries 
Nancy Erdman 
 

Michael Cygan 
688-5678 

nerdman@stgregs.org 
 

mcygan@stgregs.org 
New Parishioner Orientation/Welcome 
Committee 

Angela & Tom Vacanti 
  

Sister Shawn Czyzycki 
491-1900 
  

688-5678 
avacanti5@gmail.com 
 

scycycki@stgregs.org 
Parish Advocates For Persons with Disabilities Joan Rischmiller  688-5760  jrischmiller@stgregs.org 
Parish Health Ministry Lee Zack, RN 688-5678 lzack@stgregs.org 
Pastoral Care Ministry Sister Shawn Czyzycki 688-5678 sczyzycki@stgregs.org 
Pastoral Executive Council Parish Business Office 688-5678  
Perpetual Eucharistic  Adoration Kathy Deakin  759-7149  
    Barbara Pelosi  634-7478  bpelosi@verizon.net 

Pilgrim Virgin Statue Ministry Donna Suchan 688-5989  
Prayer Chain Requests Parish Business Office 688-5678 reception@stgregs.org 

Prayer Shawl Ministry Chris Urbanski  688-2495 chrisu4@roadrunner.com 
Respect Life Mary Pesarchick 633-2352  mikemaryp@yahoo.com 
 Barbara Pelosi  634-7478  bpelosi@verizon.net 

Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults (RCIA) Jerry Peer 861-5497 gpeer@verizon.net 
Rosary Team Ministry Joyce Santora 908-1161 joyce@greenviewteam.com 
Sacristans, Adult & Youth Parish Business Office 688-5678   
School Julie Gajewski, Principal 688-5323 jgajewski@stgregs.org 
School Board Fr. Leon Biernat 688-5678  
Scouting, Boy Scouts  Steve Zelazny 698-8682 sggtroup440@gmail.com 
Scouting, Cub Scouts Greg Panuccio 440-8994 gpanuccio@yahoo.com 
Scouting, Girl Scouts Marissa Draksic  mdraksic8809@gmail.com 

Senior Citizens Margo Doughty 636-5890 Margo213@roadrunner.com 
Special Minister of Holy Communion Tom Ahearn – Scheduling  512-0567 tandj1978@gmail.com 
   (Eucharistic Ministers) Jo Pierino - Registration 688-5678 josephine@stgregs.org 
St. Vincent de Paul Society   Paul Scotto 688-5678  
Teams of Our Lady Megan Looney 688-5760 mlooney@stgregs.org 
Ushers Russell Todaro 636-8283 rtodaro@roadrunner.com 
Weddings Jo Pierino 688-5678 josephine@stgregs.org 
Women’s Enrichment Joycelyn (Joy) Bila 834-0128 jbila@hotmail.com 
Youth & Young Adult Ministries  Adam Jarosz 688-3578 ajarosz@stgregs.org 
 Nicole Janecek 688-3578 njanecek@stregs.org 
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